

GÖRG advises on restructuring of Emil Niggeloh GmbH and Hugo Dürholt GmbH

The two insolvent screw specialists Emil Niggeloh GmbH and Hugo Dürholt GmbH will merge. The investment company Investkapital Industrieholding AG takes over both companies and merges them into a newly founded company under the name ENI Spezialschrauben GmbH.

In September 2019, both screw manufacturers had applied to the Hagen District Court for a self-administration procedure for restructuring, after planned orders could not be realised and they had got into financial difficulties as a result. As trustees the experienced GÖRG restructuring expert Dr. Jörg Bornheimer supports Emil Niggeloh GmbH and Dr. Mike Westkamp supports Hugo Dürholt GmbH.

After the merger, the production of Hugo Dürholt GmbH in Wermelskirchen will be closed and the 16 work places will be relocated to Ennepetal, the former headquarters of Emil Niggeloh GmbH. There, ENI Spezialschrauben GmbH will continue to employ all 60 employees.

Trustees Hugo Dürholt GmbH & Emil Niggeloh GmbH

GÖRG Partnerschaft von Rechtsanwälten mbB

Dr. Jörg Bornheimer, Partner, Insolvency Administration, Hagen Dr. Mike Westkamp, Partner, Insolvency Administration, Hagen

Advisors Self-Administration & M&A

Falkensteg GmbH

Tillmann Peeters, Managing Partner, Restructuring / Insolvency Advice, Düsseldorf Sebastian Wilde, Partner, Insolvency Administration, Düsseldorf Jonas Eckhardt, Partner, Distressed M&A, Munich Florian Weingärtner, Director, Distressed M&A, Munich

About ENI Spezialschrauben GmbH

ENI Spezialschrauben GmbH is the result of the merger of the traditional companies Emil Niggeloh GmbH and Hugo Dürholt. Emil Niggeloh looks back on 120 years of tradition as a family business. ENI manufactures DIN, special and custom screws as well as turned parts for plant, machine, commercial vehicle, bridge and ship construction. The spectrum ranges from small-format custom-made products to large screw bolts for large engines or mining machines and excavators. ENI employs around 60 people at its site in Ennepetal.

Your contact at GÖRG

Dr. Jörg Bornheimer / Dr. Mike Westkamp Phone +49 2331 62506 60, E-Mail: jbornheimer@goerg.de | mwestkamp@goerg.de

Communications & Marketing

Christina Krings Phone +49 221 33660-202, E-Mail: ckrings@goerg.de

PRESS RELEASE



About GÖRG

GÖRG is one of Germany's leading and independent business law firms.

With 290 lawyers and tax advisors in Berlin, Cologne, Frankfurt am Main, Hamburg and Munich, we advise well-known domestic and foreign businesses from all areas of industry, banking, real estate, trade, media and services on all core areas of business law.

Our Offices

GÖRG Partnerschaft von Rechtsanwälten mbB

BERLIN

Kantstraße 164, 10623 Berlin Phone +49 30 884503-0, Fax +49 30 882715-0

COLOGNE

Kennedyplatz 2, 50679 Köln Phone +49 221 33660-0, Fax +49 221 33660-80

FRANKFURT AM MAIN

Ulmenstraße 30, 60325 Frankfurt am Main Phone +49 69 170000-17, Fax +49 69 170000-27

HAMBURG

Dammtorstraße 12, 20354 Hamburg Phone +49 40 500360-0, Fax +49 40 500360-99

MUNICH

Prinzregentenstraße 22, 80538 München Phone +49 89 3090667-0, Fax +49 89 3090667-90